Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norio KAINUMA	12/26/2005
Kenji KOBAE	12/26/2005
Hidehiko KIRA	12/28/2005
Hiroshi KOBAYASHI	12/26/2005
Shuichi TAKEUCHI	12/26/2005
Takayoshi MATSUMURA	12/26/2005
Hirokazu YAMANISHI	12/20/2005
Shinji HIRAOKA	12/13/2005
Yoshiaki YANAGIDA	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	ity: Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11326598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP
Address Line 1: 1420 K Street, N.W. Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

500708614 REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0107

00 113265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050845
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Kratz, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=050845Asn#page1.tif source=050845Asn#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0108

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Di inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	ollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valu	able consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kav		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention) SLIDER TESTER	i hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS interest to the invention entitled	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	/ and/or for which applicat	tion for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of a	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on January 6, 2006		
. Serial No. 11/326,598	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, here the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said including in the preparation and prosecution, and in any sets to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions are supplied to the second of th	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pate and ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining a lapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letter litigation or other legal proceeding which mappers, including separate assignments and deence.	th the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and nt(s)"). the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts and enforcing protection for said invention, et's Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ay arise or be declared in relation to same, such celarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
Qui XI	Norio KAINUMA	D. 26 2005
(Signature) (Signature)	(Type Name) Kenji KOBAE	Vec, 26, 2007 (Date) Dec 26, 2005
(Signature) 3) Widehite Kir	(Type Name) Hidehiko KIRA	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name) Hiroshi KOBAYASHI	Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name) Shuichi TAKEUCHI	Dec. 26 - 2005
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0109

6)	松村青山	Takayoshi MATSUMURA	Dec. 26. 2005
7)	いい (Signature) か 祝 元	<i>(Type Name)</i> Hirokazu YAMANISHI	(Date) Dec 20, 2005
8)	(Signature) 泽 (武 真)	<i>(Type Name)</i> Shinji HIRAOKA	Dec. 13, 200.5
9)	TUP (2) To 12/19	<i>(Type Name)</i> Yoshiaki YANAGIDA	Dec. 20 2005
-/	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
10)_	(Signatura)	/Tung Manual	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 021857 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 11/19/2008